BER_ Beton Trowel nv

FIGURE 26: MODEL MVS2

Nijverheidsstraat 10

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 -

GEBABEBB

Pag.
27157



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

MODEL MVS2

MVS SCREED SECTION ACCESSORIES, KITS & ASSEMBLIES
lIIEOM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 08850 TUBE, TOP 2FT. 1 08899 KIT, HARDWARE
2 FO61616HCS HHCS 3/8—16 X 2 4 Included items:
3 FOBLW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 4 (15) [
4 FOB16HN NUT, HEX 3/8—16 4 (20) 2
08841 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (LH) 1 21) 2
(Refer to right column for breakdown)* 22) 2
08842 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (RH) 1 (23) 1
(Refer to right column for breakdown)** (24) 1
5 08805 A—FRAME, LEFT (8800) (25) 1
[ 0BBO6 A—FRAME, RIGHT (8801) (26) 1
7 08804 BEARING, ECCENTRIC 27) 1
(includes 2 set screws, item #8) (28) 1
B 14226 SHSS, 516—24 X5/16 29) 1
2] 01177 FITTING, GREASE STD. (30) 2
10 01427 CAF GREASE (Setof 12) (31) 1
11 08846 EDGING, STRIKEOFF 2 FT. 1 (32) 2
12 DBET1 EDGING, FLOAT 2 FT. 1
13 FOB1608FWS | FWLS 3/8—16 X 1 2 *0BB41 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (LH)
14 FOB1614FWS | FWLS 3/8—16 X 1-3/4 2 Included items:
15 08818 NUT, BLIND B (5) 1
16 08995 SHAFT, MAIN 2 FT. 1 7 1
17 09081 DRIVER, KEYED 2 ()] 1
18 12554 PIM, SPFIRAL HEAVY DUTY 2 (10) one cap
19 08828 CLEVIS 2
20 F101818HCS |HHCS, 5/68—18X 2—1/4 2 **0B842 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (RH)
21 FioLw LOCKWASHER 5/8 2 Includes items:
22 F1018HN NUT HEX 5/8—18 2 (8) 1
23 08839 TURNBUCKLE 1 (7) 1
24 0BB30 EYE, TURMBUCKLE (LH) 1 (9) 1
25 F1216HJN—LH | NUT, HEX JAM 3/4—16 (LH) 1 (10) one cap
28 0BB29 EYE, TURNBUCELE (RH) 1
27 F1216HJN NUT, HEX JAM 3/4—16 1 08990 PLOW EDGING, 2FT. 1
28 0BB31 PLATE ASM, SFLICE LONG 1 {Option for tem #11)
29 08832 PLATE ASM, SPUCE SHORT 1
30 0BB3B PLATE, SPLICE 2 DBOBS TAMPER EDGING, 2FT. 1
31 09076 FLEX COUPLING ASM 1 (Option for item #11)
(Includes 2 #11734 COLLARS)
32 11734 COLLAR, FLEX COUPLING 02535 TURNBUCKLE ASM
Includes items:
(23) 1
(24) 1
(25) 1
126) 1
27) 1
Nijverheidsstraat 10 BNP FORTIS: BE81 0015 9813 5624 - GEBABEBB

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

Pag.
28/57



BER_ Beton Trowel nv

FIGURE 27: MODEL MVS4

Nijverheidsstraat 10

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 -

GEBABEBB

Pag.
29/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

MODEL MVS4

MVS SCREED SECTION ACCESSORIES, KITS & ASSEMBLIES
|1|‘:|EOM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 08851 TUBE, TOP 4FT. 1 08899 KIT, HARDWARE
2 FOB1616HCS |HHCS 3/6—16X2 B Included items:
3 FosLW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 ;] (15) 5]
4 FOB16HN NUT, HEX 3/8—16 8 (20) 2
08841 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (LH) 1 {21) 2
{Refer to right column for breakdown)* 22) 2
08B42 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (RH) 2 (23) 1
(Refer to right column for breakdowrn)** 24) 1
5 08805 A—FRAME, LEFT (8800) 1 (25) 1
6 08806 A—~FRAME, RIGHT (B801) (26) 1
08804 BEARING, ECCENTRIC 27) 1
(includes 2 set screws, item #8) (28) 1
8 14226 SHSS, 5/16—24 X516 29) 1
g 01177 FITTING, GREASE STD. (30) 2
10 01427 CAF. GREASE (Set of12) (31) 1
11 08847 EDGING, STRIKE OFF 4 FT. 1 (32) 2
12 08872 EDGING, FLOAT 4 FT. 1
13 FOB1608FWS | FWLS 3/8—16 X1 6 *08841 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (LH)
14 FOB1614FWS | FWLS 3/B—-16 X 1-3/4 2 Included items:
15 08818 NUT, BLIND ;] (5) 1
16 08997 SHAFT, MAIN 4 FT. 1 7 1
17 09081 DRIVER, KEYED 2 (9) 1
18 12554 PIMN, SPIRALHEAVY DUTY 2 (10) one cap
19 08828 CLEVIS 2
20 F10181BHCS |HHCS, 5/8—-18X 2-1/4 2 **08842 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (RH)
21 F1oLw LOCKWASHER 5/8 2 Includes items:
22 F1018HN NUT HEX 5/8—18 2 B) 1
23 08839 TURMNBUCKLE 1 7 1
24 08830 EYE, TURNBUCKLE {LH) 1 @) 1
25 F1216HJN—LH | NUT, HEX JAM 3/4—16 (LH) 1 (10) one cap
26 08B29 EYE, TURNBLUCKLE (RH) 1
27 F1216HJN NUT, HEX JAM 3/4—16 1 08991 PLOW EDGING, 4FT. 1
28 08831 PLATE ASM, SPLICE LONG 1 (Option for tem #11)
29 08832 PLATE ASM, SPLICE SHORT 1
30 08838 PLATE, SPLICE 2 08986 TAMPER EDGING, 4FT. 1
31 09076 FLEX COUFLING ASM 1 (Option for tem #11)
(Includes 2 #11734 COLLARS)
32 11734 COLLAR, FLEX COUPLING 02535 TURNBUCKLE ASM
Includes iterms:
(23) 1
(24) 1
{25) 1
(26) 1
27) 1

Nijverheidsstraat 10
1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351

Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312
www.betontrowel.com

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624




BER_ Beton Trowel nv

FIGURE 28: MODEL MVSS8

28

Nijverheidsstraat 10

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 -

GEBABEBB

Pag.
31/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

MODEL MVSS8

MVS SCREED SECTION ACCESSORIES, KITS & ASSEMBLIES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry. PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY.
NOQ.
1 08852 TUBE, TOPGFT. 1 08899 KIT, HARDWARE
2 FOB1616HCS |HHCS 3/8—16 X2 16 Included items:
3 FOBLW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 16 (15) [
4 FOB16HN NUT, HEX 3/B—16 16 (20) 2
08841 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (LH) 1 (21) 2
(Refer to right column for breakdown)* (22) 2
0gs42 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (RH) 4 (23) 1
(Refer to right column for breakdown)** (24) 1
5 0BBO5 A—FRAME, LEFT (8800) 3 (25) 1
[ 08806 A—FRAME, RIGHT (8801) (26) 1
7 08804 BEARING, ECCENTRIC (27) 1
(includes 2 set screws, item #8) (28) 1
B 14226 SHSS, 5(16—24 X 5/16 29) 1
9 01177 FITTING, GREASE STD. (30) 2
10 01427 CAP, GREASE (Set of 12) @1) 1
11 08848 EDGING, STRIKE OFF 8 FT. 1 (32) 2
i2 08873 EDGING, FLOAT 8 FT. 1
13 FOB160BFWS | FWLS 3/8—16 X1 14 *08841 A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (LH)
14 FO61614FWS |FWLS 3/8—16 X 1—-3/4 2 Included items:
15 08818 NUT, BLIND 8 (5) 1
16 08999 SHAFT, MAIN B FT. 1 @ 1
17 09081 DRIVER, KEYED 2 (9 1
18 12554 FIN, SPIRAL HEAVY DUTY 2 (10) one cap
19 08828 CLEVIS 2
20 F10181BHCS | HHCS, 56— 18X 2—1/4 2 "¥08B42 | A—FRAME ASM w/ Bearing (RH)
21 F10LwW LOCKWASHER 5/8 2 Includes iterns:
22 F1018HN _ |NUT HEX5/8—18 2 © 1
23 08839 TURNBUGKLE 1 @ 1
24 08830 EYE, TURNBUCKLE (LH) 1 9 1
25 | F1216HJN=LH | NUT, HEX JAM 3/4—16 (LH) 1 (10) ore cap
26 08829 EYE, TURNBUCKLE (RH) 1
27 F1216HJN NUT, HEX JAM 3/4—16 1 08992 PLOW EDGING, BFT. 1
28 08631 PLATE ASM, SPLICE LONG 1 [Option for flem #11)
29 08832 PLATE ASM, SPLICE SHORT 1
30 08838 PLATE, SPLICE 2 08987 TAMPER EDGING, 8FT. 1
31 08076 FLEX COUPLING ASM 1 (Option for tem #11)
(Includes 2 #11734 COLLARS)
32 11734 COLLAR, FLEX COUPLING 02535 TURNBUCKLE ASM
Includes itemns:
(23) 1
(24) 1
(25) 1
(26) 1
(27) 1
Nijverheidsstraat 10 BNP FORTIS: BE81 0015 9813 5624 - GEBABEBB

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

Pag.
32/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

FIGURE 29: ENGINE KIT
When using screeds exceeding 40’ in length, we recommend the use of the 8hp engine.

On ALL hydraulic screeds we recommend the use of the 8hp engine

Nijverheidsstraat 10 BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 - GEBABEBB

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

Pag.
33/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

5.5 HP HONDA ENGINE KIT

PART NUMBER 08881
ITEM NO | PART NO |[DESCRIPTION QTty

1 01444 ENGINE, HONDA GX160K10QX 1
2 06473 CLUTCH, CENTRIFUGAL 3/4 BORE 1
3 00032 KEY, 3/16sg. X 1—5/8 1
4 FO52412HCS |HHCS, 5116—24 X 1—-1/2 1
5 FosLW LOCKWASHER, 5/16 1
5] 01099 WASHER 1
7 09071 V—BELT, A—48 (One spare supplied) 2
8 FO51812HCS |HHCS, 5116—18X 1-1/2 4
2] FossSwW PLAINWASHER, 5/16 4
10 FO518FN MUT, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 5/16 4
11 FOE1B0BFWS | FWLS, 3/8B—16 X 1 8
12 FOB16FN NUT, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 3/8 12
13 FOE1620HCS |HHCS, 3/8—16 X 2—1/2 4
14 FOBLW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 4
15 09090 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING 1
16 08087 DECK WELDMENT, ENGINE 1
17 09092 BELT GUARD 1
18 FO51B04FWS |FWLS, 5/16—18 X 1/2 3
19 09126 SHEAVE, SINGLE GROOVE 1
20 09076 FLEX COUPLING ASM (Includes 2 # 11734 COLLARS) 1
21 11734 COLLAR, FLEX COUPLING 2
22 0BBOB END BRACKET 2
23 08828 EYE, TURNBUCKLE (RH) 2
24 F1216HN MUT, HEX 3/4—16 4
25 F1aLw LOCKWASHER 3/4 2
26 F101B1BHCS |HHCS5/B—18X 2—1/4 2
27 F1oLw LOCKWASHER, 5/8 2
28 F1018HN MUT, HEX 5/8—18 2
29 08885 WALL BRACKET 1

FOB1310HCS |HHCS 1/2—13X1-1/4 2
3 Foasw PLAINWASHER 1/2 4
32 FosLW LOCKWASHER 1/2 2
33 FOB13HN MNUT, HEX 1/2—13 2

Nijverheidsstraat 10
1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351

Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739
E-mail: info@betontrowel.com
BE 0821.249.312
www.betontrowel.com

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 -

GEBABEBB

Pag.
34/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

5.0 HP BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE KIT

PART NUMBER 08855
ITEM NO | PART NO |DESCRIPTION QTy
1 01304 EMGIMNE, BRIGGS & STRATTON 135232 5.0 H.P. 1
2 06473 CLUTCH, CENTRIFUGAL 3/4 BORE 1
3 00032 KEY, 3/16 sq. X 1—5/8 1
4 F052412HCS |HHCS, 5(16—24 X 1—-1/2 1
5 FosLW LOCKWASHER, 5/16 1
B 010989 WASHER 1
7 08071 WV—BELT, A—48 (One spare supplied) 2
B F051812HCS |HHCS, 5(16—18 X 1-1/2 4
9 FOsSW PLAINWASHER, 5/16 4
10 FO518FN MUT, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 5/16 4
11 FOB160BFWS |FWLS, 3/8B—16 X 1 B
12 FOB16FMN MNUT, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 3/8 12
13 FO61620HCS |HHCS, 3/8—16 X 2—1/2 4
14 FoBLW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 4
15 092090 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING 1
16 09087 DECK WELDMENT, EMGINE 1
17 09092 BELT GUARD 1
18 FO51804FWS |FWLS, 5/16—18 X 1/2 3
19 09126 SHEAVE, SINGLE GROOVE 1
20 09076 FLEX COUPLING ASM (Includes 2 # 11734 COLLARS) 1
21 11734 COLLAR, FLEX COUPLING 2
22 08B0B EMD BRACKET 2
23 08829 EYE, TURNBUCKLE (RH) 2
24 F1216HN NUT, HEX 3/4—16 4
25 Fi1z2lw LOCKWASHER 3/4 2
26 F101818BHCS |HHCS5/8—18X 2—1/4 2
27 FioLw LOCKWASHER, 5/8 2
28 F1018HN MUT, HEX 5/8—18 2
29 08885 WALL BRACKET 1
30 FOB1310HCS |[HHCS1/2—13X1-1/4 2
3 FossW PLAINWASHER 1/2 4
32 FoaLwW LOCKWASHER 1/2 2
33 FOB813HN NUT, HEX 1/2—13 2
Nijverheidsstraat 10 BNP FORTIS: BE81 0015 9813 5624 GEBABEBB

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351

Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312
www.betontrowel.com

Pag.
35/57



TONTF

IOWEL

. Beton Trowel nv

8.0 HP HONDA ENGINE KITS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION STD | HD
1. 01465 ENGINE, HONDA GX240K1QA 8 H.P. 1 1
2 06606 CLUTCH, CENTRIFUGAL 1" BORE 1

17149 CLUTCH, CENTRIFUGAL, 1" BORE, DOUBLE GROOVE 1
3. 01161 KEY, 1/4 SQUARE X 1-1/2 1 1
4. FO72012HCS  |HHCS, 7/16-20 X 1-1/2 1 1
5. FOTLW LOCKWASHER, 7/16 1 1
6. 06638 WASHER 1 1
7. 05096 V-BELT, A-49 (INCLUDES 1 SPARE BELT FOR STD KIT, 2 FOR HD) 2 4
8. FO61614HCS  |HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 4 4
9. FOESW WASHER, 3/8 4 4
10. FOB16FN NUT, FLANGE WHIZ-LOCK 3/8 4 4
11. FOE1608FWS  |FWLS, 3/8-16 X 1 8 8
12. FOG16FN NUT, FLANGE WHIZ-LOCK 3/8 12 | 12
13. FO61620HCS  |HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 4 4
14. FOBLW LOCKWASHER, 3/8 4 4
15. 05090 BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING 1 1
16. 05087 DECK WELDMENT, ENGINE 1 1
17. 05092 BELT GUARD 1 1
18. FO51804FWS  |FWLS, 5/16-18 X 1/2 3 3
19. 09126 SHEAVE, SINGLE GROOVE 1

16272 SHEAVE, DOUBLE GROOVE 1
20. 08076 FLEX COUPLING (INCLUDES 2 #11734 COLLARS) 1 1
21. 11734 COLLAR, FLEX COUPLING 2 2
22. 08808 END BRACKET 1 1
23 08829 EYE, TURNBUCKLE (RH) 2 2
24. F1216HN NUT, HEX 3/4-16 4 4
25. F12Lw LOCKWASHER 3/4 2 2
26. F101818HCS |HHCS, 5/8-18 X 2-1/4 2 2
27. F1oLw LOCKWASHER, 5/3 2 2
28. F1018HN NUT, HEX 5/8-18 2 2
29. 08885 WALL BRACKET 1 1
30. FOB1310HCS  |HHCS, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 2 2
3. FO8swW WASHER, 1/2 4 4
32. FOBLW LOCKWASHER, 1/2 2 2
33 FO813HN NUT, HEX 1/2-13 2 2

09072 ENGINE KIT, STANDARD DRIVE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-33) 1

16273 ENGINE KIT, HEAVY DUTY DRIVE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-33) 1

THE 2 FOOT A-FRAME SECTION SHOWN IS NOT INCLUDED IN THESE
KITS. THIS SECTION IS ONLY SHOWN FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES.

Nijverheidsstraat 10
1840 Londerzeel/Belgium
Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739
E-mail: info@betontrowel.com
BE 0821.249.312
www.betontrowel.com

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624

GEBABEBB

Pag.
36/57



BER_ Beton Trowel nv

FIGURE 34: HANd WINCH KIT (Two winches One End)

Nijverheidsstraat 10 BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 - GEBABEBB

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

Pag.
45/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

FIGURE 35: HAND WINCH KIT (One Winch Each end)

Nijverheidsstraat 10 BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 - GEBABEBB

1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351
Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739

E-mail: info@betontrowel.com

BE 0821.249.312

www.betontrowel.com

Pag.
46/57



ER_ Beton Trowel nv

HAND WINCH KIT

PART NUMBER 08858
ITEM NO | PART NO |DESCRIPTION QTy
1 16186 WINCH, L.H. {Includes ltem 15) 1
2 FOB160BFWS |SCREW, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 3/8—16 X 1 8
3 FOB16FM MUT, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 3/8—16 14
4 08976 BRACKET 2
5 08953 LINK 2
(5] 08891 PULLEY 3
7 08888 CAELE ASSEMELY, 60" & HOOK 2
8 08065 PULLEY BRACKET 1
2] FOBSW PLAINWASHER 3/8 1
10 FOB1612FWS |SCREW, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 3/8—16 X 1—1/2 1
1 FOE16DLN |LOCK MUT DEFORMED 3/8—16 1
12 01428 CLAMP, TUBE (3]
13 FOB1606FWS |SCREW, FLANGE WHIZ—LOCK 3/8—16 X 3/4 (5]
14 16185 WINMCH, R.H. (Includes ltem 15) 1
15 15336 HAMDLE, WINCH 2

PART NO BTSUPMBO0055

PART NO BTSUPMBO0050 (08858) : HAND WINCH KIT (Two winches One End) : Figure 34
Including item 1 to item 15

: HAND WINCH KIT (One winch One End) : Figure 35
Including item 1 to item 7 (quantity divided by 2 except for item 1)

Nijverheidsstraat 10
1840 Londerzeel/Belgium

BNP FORTIS: BES81 0015 9813 5624 -

Tel: +32 (0)52 315 350 - Tel: +32 (0)52 315 351

Fax: +32 (0)52 303 739
E-mail: info@betontrowel.com
BE 0821.249.312
www.betontrowel.com

GEBABEBB

Pag.
47/57



